(80: 31l g€ 13352 Glisadseiagiof 28 »

(74,2 NEE A allyn JeHE)-» {oie P AV aipp

6/}/6}[»({@

(2263: encigan 2 1S s3a 5)

S LS S e 2

Lu,;;zuthTw;fgb/’a'_#ﬁwd’ﬁfd

LLE3J L L) T S st
_&g(iLé%)/,té,/iLL/%_%

( ;wyﬁ/m I )

L J

4 | — 42018 902 S\ Jimsz — ﬁ?
440 2 . 3 . 254

U 68 A1397 =702 @ §28,51440 423 P

E«Lﬁ’/‘” *“’”*”u’wé%

5

2952 CL P oa YT L R
2 L4 P e BT
fdj%kd/&wq{faﬁij/il
k) A e L
F Oz sy 250,190 810406
Jiruw L el K o2 (CLT U
P bl fe Pl M
é_x“éqﬁ?:c«l/i]:/./.;’/'/ls...ﬁ
g/ufbébllq{ig‘”(t?@Ta/)uW
et

9152 Mz s 2551019, B
IO N g S PR 119
L LG L GMT 5 _LL bliaz
5L U Sueird 13 f1e
Z.Z/L re- Mu//_/w/u*w W
ssi(James Kenny)‘j"///éw;w
Dwight)rsg wss o u‘J/(K
HFb bk 3 e 91,52 (Evans
Vi s LRVl S e
ok L s g QL UK

O S Pl b G/WU*M

-Lb/u.albd/u-ml;//:/l

LSBT o zig s 2571720, 8

s B AT stz g
(L ibohg16.593)

ATdlonl C)l);agéw Pt b
+2018.25 171903531 2o 2
¢2018 S Zmkid 2. B
B2 N B ST
(AL A S DA ...
o el s L bt @
ST
o ISEL A B

S L pd e P e S S U P it g
$

et Posle S denlnd oS ST o 2 §
_KL;J/&///@';Alréjg_ia_;é:u’dcﬁé :

U S e Ple 182t L e FEm At e J ottt gl (s 2
e (“‘/:,wdwituﬁu*’¢mi¢(15»wu“’.;,u/cr’:, L Bl Ny iilsle sdaeA

$
$
3
3
!
!
$

K

LA

4
/;a'_;’,/4_//;ltﬂL»ﬁ(l’a_gteucbut%/;séfunu”}wwgufﬂug:-z_L)(%(Aﬂ ) )|
e AL P g et Posle o i e o e Sl oS ITE o o6 L
KJ!}LZ/_/T;WZ/_J!/}!%Jﬂﬁi«#iL/jf/u’/ﬂ‘/ﬂUSVJJQK-KLJ/J;@?AI(%}&%!
ST PEE D L Qs sz 4 s SEF Iod Ui § QL S ese sl e Job 3 S
WS X The e SUd_ il L;//Lui;i,u/yuu¢u*/,u Ve ? sl |
._de;yu‘u_/lad//udunt/-ubwﬁuy/éJ;(i¢u*y.tfu/u"’/gulpJmu*u*/béuufrwn
a_ut/vymf/!wa.ud/uf’(/(.wg’,ru»d/w:’uu%m{u:‘uwjd/wfwm%A/_,Lb»/w!dur
uf&,,J/J,U/ngﬁ,mwﬁu@,'U:QqufJﬂéLunﬁzrué_uﬂft,@(}vzémg;)}w
Mﬂmﬂw&umlyu(ﬁ;)uz/,lg,gafai(i%,énﬂ_gw/»/aa_a/‘@gwgéw
/;igl:)/l,laJ/ur..ﬂL?LJiiﬂululu]/l/ufu*uifi,)k‘d/;wfa.._ologfu’w;m L5l
/EU*UJVJ(JM),_LMZ//’JU}"‘J) l/)i ¢L@_/'/U'SLU!.._Jbﬂu.ﬁbwuw}’/jJUﬂ)Z_/dyf
Kl 2 U & o P 1S Ut st e e 3 OIS ossbe Sy o DSz st
;«uf_uifz’muuK_,;/'a.ut@»Lwnu?iﬁ.}/&uvioi ijuuzqufunb@%dwwuka.
d;ZJ_Luﬁm,l_u:z&wd%utu)uJufuf’}’d%iujLw'CuutdL‘z[gm_,e/,u-;_dzdz”
oy ]| W u”ZEL»al; d/ﬁlﬂu“)J}«c‘.u)l;a'_/..,@n!ujlpuubbia_uf"/%fif’u’ u’fglp/,v’bd/u»/
u*&/'/u‘l/ﬂ u“d’b fé&Jlbéui,&/}lu?ublxdwmu’d)()}’/uLvJ CUL:}&.«L)VU@[&
a)J/u"L)’dic‘_u%qﬂlu,w)’.._«lp/Ll)L//j)l._«MLUZ_/'/,v)L»’.._«bﬂu‘ﬂ.aLde/u";UUZ_/'/
s B Ut el 21 ) Aot b e Ut U T e, s sy LSO
i S T P U S e o 5 Bolor e it Ut s T IO 3 S e 5
J&L(V/J)’d)}ér)&i‘u/}rﬁ‘/ﬂ Jm;/u.—v",.«/)’ q_wc".}”’?@/d/u:%d_bfuv;’uu"wbuw
u/d/(ubb)u"ﬂd; e (8 ik d,/:.uudlp,ﬂa_u_,&f/uwfdw/,ua_yu*‘”(/ B
_‘¢¢9;J¢4/ AR 7,

(a},’/.ut'»’/g,/!u”ﬂjwafﬁ'!o/wﬁvﬂ/éw- 130102225018 4341 4,)

(1)

+20189/08 I" ¢2018/i/02d"&"“~}"'d’2j) /




Kelbolbol i U0 -t 202§
d/u"‘%'bl'u‘u/% l:')//:lb}?/ol,; l:/'/JL"D
ufé./l,iwbllbflulé.bé./cy«'w/l/
b s £,u5 8RS IMS
ol e i (e (Bl oo b
S RN O EINs L]
LU Qedipsead o{a&ﬂ.
S 56 2 L oo i1 & ko e
3yl LT Ed s I e
Fob L fwwmun S
S Lot § sl b L
St Ut e bor o gl 2l LC S Uit
QLJ::WLQ,@ULWJ/%JV
bt e ped® ooz LU it
¥l d L unlol Gl LUt ol
BEad L Unls, SLpldn S
BNk 2 L sl Qe sl Jeb
2 I s S sl e
1% P L et St ¥
(W!Hl&f&b’: ;gui;)&!f(b!/;lu;)é
4.&@2. dl}(b!-g‘.guﬁrﬁﬁ.&&w
crB b KW d st e S
Sor§ Ty e LbFd L ¢
#,Tjﬁﬂflf’éfgﬂnlﬁw!(}ﬁ)!drjf%uﬁ
b d LT vz Wl
I RN ole 228
ui/l&«‘,l/"»/lfw,dé;j'lz'/b',»ﬁ»]
(17901993 = 1 Al Sk
L4 2 e S e L ]
(35704200724 2t
(%,"m&w Jr S e bl S
Kbt WL g bl
(IG.:UM&’Q,%T”?’,JCCMMJWM
ﬁwl@,@,bwﬂ’fx(.g_tﬁﬁlg)ﬁ/lé
el
Ui M e e 22T
LLZ?/JIU;/.{(%%&IJ?%{‘L/KG
g S il Fesw 2 ¢
sl lolUbosl i £ KL e et
bl ok e 1 4
S I BBl 1 e b
Ut T4 S i o gl e
[,gdxdb)\dm\wbcxwls,'i‘w-éﬂ
aﬂ;TJ?f%ﬁWLJjP&.Mu’I
Ul ATSESLpGB L b b d?
St 24 il (s
SEE UL Sy - BB e
s 57l Y bl L (IS5,
(L’:.;l&wl&'ﬁldwm.aﬁﬁ k,,“ww
c)llﬁug ;J/)l_ujuﬂm?/:luﬁuiﬂ lpL
wldrjﬁ#ii_lyébrtiuladﬂf
I 8wl e 5 2
b LSl sl b i
LI bt S b
w8l L Sl el & L gl

erlzadun1d - Edns S
..,«L;dvkﬁ,& Qb Iow Ll 2
DR IR AT Tl
KJWJJC)L@?J/ZJ@UL‘JK/}I
L3 s J7U_ st s
5F U Uy e B3P (2L ol
A esla Ut e ST I E
5l Urs LT FE S S L
uféﬂé/_rbjluuﬁl-q.wl}u(&wwldf’
Sl b b e 22T i
Jy; djbﬁ-é—q_/@)/l/“lﬂ}i}—) b
J//;»»Ei ) WJ/JUM/)U’?/ J(f(u.‘? )’;
ﬁ(ﬁwk/u,/:l]_‘gdgiédwg
[EF U FoA b 51 2L sw S
Lufﬂuﬁq_—UfA}J'ﬁ"u%)?ugguﬁﬁ//ﬁl
QL6 ]yl e o e 216 S5
e s e
(9052001 $52u b P

;/uﬁ'}d/l?vﬁ)brm%gbd/&”;
i Ll A G M L
S L ST S AT Sk
w5l ul-Zéb’z/.Jz_ s
L s 1 Ky S o)
Wb

(The Indian Muslims—-A Documentary
Record 1900—1947 Vol VI, compiled by
Shan Muhammad, published by Meenakshi
Prakashan Meerut Dehli 1983, p251)
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298B. Misuse of epithets,

descriptions and titles, etc., reserved

for certain holy personages or
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(1)Any person of the Quadiani group
or the Lahori group(who call
themselves‘Ahmadis’ or by any other
name) who by words, either spoken
or written, or by visible
representation
(a)refers to, or addresses, any
person, other than a Caliph or
companion of the Holy Prophet
Muhammad(peace be upon him) as
‘Ameerul Mumineen,
‘Khalifa-tui-Mumineen,
‘Khalifa-tul-Muslimeen’, ‘Sahaabi’ or
‘Razi Allah Anho
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VACANCY: Minister of Religion: Ahmadiyya Muslim Community:
Swahili Speaker

We are a UK registered charity, a religious community, that runs its own religious
training academy and faith based TV channels for viewers all over the world.
ABOUT THE ROLE: We are inviting applications for the following post of
Minister of Religion. Candidates will be expected to lead congregational prayers,
have a dynamic preaching record, be fully conversant with Swahili and both
Arabic and Urdu languages and in addition a recent qualification equivalent to
English Language level B2 CEFR In addition a valid criminal clearance
certificate shall be required from the applicant. He should have the additional
qualification/experience listed below. The successful applicant may be posted at
any one of the mission centres in the UK. This is a permanent position to help
meet the community’s growing spiritual and religious needs.
Main qualification/work

Prepare and present religious programmes on TV

Likely posting
London

Swahili speaker:
SW19
JOB DESCRIPTION: You would be required to do some or all of the following:
Lead and encourage attendance at obligatory prayers deliver sermons on Fridays
and other gatherings preach and propagate to members of the public the teachings
of the founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim community assist the Swahili Desk,
enter into correspondence with members and the general public defend the
teachings against opponents and non-believers translate literature and
correspondence in or from the relevant languages specified above carry out
research on relevant secular and non-secular subjects, publish periodicals,
participate in inter-community matters liaise with members of the community and
resolve social problems introduce programmes host religious talk shows, current
affairs or religious/cultural educational programmes attend promotional events
for our faith community, conferences and social functions and related
administrative duties.
EXPERIENCE REQUIRED:You must have a wide range of knowledge in the
Holy Quran, Ahadith(Traditions of the Prophet of Islam) and Islamic topics and
be familiar with the writings of Hadhrat Mirza Ghulam Ahmad Founder of the
Ahmadiyya Muslim community and of his claims gained through an intensive
course of private or college study of not less than four years full-time. You should
have served as a Minister of Religion for not less than two years. You must have
a good record of performance, preferably have some previous broadcasting
experience, and a strong understanding of our targeted audiences particularly in
East Africa.You should also possess good interviewing, listening and spoken
communication skills, good interpersonal skills, be able to follow instructions,
memorise facts and also have good planning and organisational ability. You need
to have a confident and relaxed manner in dealing with members of the public.
We expect you to be able to work under pressure.
QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED: You are expected to have either a Shahid
“degree”_ or equivalent gained from attending a 4 years full-time Jamia
Ahmadiyya college OR equivalent qualification in Islamic religious studies or a
relevant HND level qualification plus at least two years” relevant work
experience as an Imam.
PACKAGE: The stipend/customary offerings package include the following:
Stipend of£5,100—/ per annum(single person for 35 hours a week on average
annual allowance for spouse£2340, each child£1560 up to two children, plus rent
free accommodation with all utilities eg council tax, water rates, gas, electricity
paid by the Employer travel expenses reimbursed(25 days holidays per annum.)
Closing Date: 2 December 2018
Please apply to: Mansoor.Shah@ahmadiyyauk.org OR write to:
The National President, Ahmadiyya Muslim Association UK,
16 Gressenhall Road London SW18 5QL
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Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide

November 02, 2018 - November 08, 2018

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 3875 6040

[

Friday November 02, 2018 ]

00:00
00:20
00:40
00:55
01:25
02:25
03:05
03:20
03:50
04:55
05:30
06:00
06:30
07:00
07:35
08:00
09:00
10:00
10:30
10:55
11:30
12:00
13:00
13:30
13:50
14:30
15:30
16:30
17:40
18:00
20:05
20:40
21:15
21:30
22:40
23:20

World News

Tilawat

Dars-e-Tehreerat

Yassarnal Qur'an

Huzoor’s Address To German Guests 2013
In His Own Words

Spanish Service

Seerat-e-Ahmad

Tarjamatul Qur’an Class

Hamara Aaga

Qur'an Sab Se Acha

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Islamic Jurisprudence

Noor-e-Mustafwi

Pakistan National Assembly 1974
Huzoor’s Reception In Singapore 2013

In His Own Words

The Prophecy Of Khilafat

Deeni-o-Figa'hi Masa'il

Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque
Live Friday Sermon

Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque
Tilawat [R]

Attractions Of Australia

Shotter Shondhane

Pakistan National Assembly 1974 [R]
Friday Sermon [R]

Noor-e-Mustafwi [R]

Live Arabic Service: Al-Hiwar-ul-Mubashir
World News

Deeni-o-Figa'hi Masa'il

Noor-e-Mustafwi [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

Attractions Of Australia [R]

Unscripted [R]

[ Saturday November 03, 2018 ]

00:00
00:15
00:25
00:45
01:00
01:30
02:30
03:00
03:30
04:05
05:15
05:30
06:00
06:35
07:05
07:30
08:05
09:00
10:10
10:40
11:05
12:05
12:20
12:30
13:00
14:05
15:15
15:40
16:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
20:30
21:35
22:30
23:40

World News

Allah Mian Ka Khat

Tilawat

Masjid-e-Agsa Qadian

Yassarnal Qur'an

Huzoor’s Reception In Singapore

MTA Travel

In His Own Words

Islamic Jurisprudence

Friday Sermon

The Concept Of Bai'at

Deeni-o-Figqa'hi Masa'il

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Noor-e-Furqan

Open Forum

International Jama'at News

Friday Sermon

In His Own Words

The Visit Of Hazrat Musleh Ma’ood To The UK
Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Hadith [R]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan

Bangla Shomprochar
Braheen-e-Ahmadiyya

Khilafat

Live Rah-e-Huda

Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

Live Arabic Service: Al-Hiwar-ul-Mubashir
Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian 2009
International Jama'at News

Friday Sermon [R]

The Visit Of Hazrat Musleh Ma’ood To The UK [R]

[

Sunday November 04, 2018 |

00:00
00:25
01:00
01:30
02:35
03:10
03:25
04:00
05:10
05:40
06:00
06:15
06:30
07:00
08:30
09:00
10:00
10:30

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian 2009
In His Own Words

Noor-e-Furqan

Open Forum

Friday Sermon

Braheen-e-Ahmadiyya

The Visit Of Hazrat Musleh Ma’ood To The UK
Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Rah-e-Huda

Roots To Branches

Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau

In His Own Words

Jalsa Salana Speeches

11:00
12:05
12:20
12:35
13:00
14:05
15:10
16:10
16:45
17:30
18:00
18:20
18:35
19:00
19:35
20:10
21:05
21:40
22:30
23:35

Indonesian Service
Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Hadith [R]
Yassarnal Qur'an [R]
Friday Sermon

Shotter Shondhane
Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau [R]
In His Own Words [R]
Aaina

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]
World News

Tilawat

Story Time

Islamic Jurisprudence
Islami Mahino Ka Ta'aruf
Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau [R]
In His Own Words [R]
Seerat Sahaba Rasool
Friday Sermon [R]

Roots To Branches

[ Monday November 05, 2018 ]

00:00
00:20
01:00
01:30
02:30
03:00
03:55
05:00
05:35
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:55
08:00
08:15
08:45
09:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:05
12:20
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
16:30
17:20
18:00
18:15
18:30
19:05
19:20
19:50
20:00
21:00
21:30
22:05
22:35
23:35

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau

In His Own Words

Seerat Sahaba Rasool (saw)

Friday Sermon

Islami Mahino Ka Ta'aruf

Roots To Branches

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones
Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as)
MTA Travel

Masjid Noor Qadian

Huzoor's Reception In Melbourne 2013
In His Own Words

Swabhili Service

Friday Sermon

Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Hadith [Rr]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Friday Sermon

Bangla Shomprochar

Huzoor's Reception In Melbourne [R]
In His Own Words

International Jama'at News
Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

Tilawat

Swedish Service

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as)
MTA Travel [R]

Masjid Noor Qadian [R]

Huzoor's Reception In Melbourne [R]
In His Own Words [R]

Hijrat

Hazrat Masih Nasri Ka Asal Pegham
Rencontre Avec Les Francophones [R]
Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as) [R]

[

Tuesday November 06, 2018 ]

00:00
00:25
01:00
01:25
02:25
03:00
03:45
04:00
05:00
05:20
05:50
06:00
06:15
06:30
07:00
08:00
08:15
08:45
09:45
10:15
11:00
12:00
12:20
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:05
16:00
16:30
17:05
17:40

Translations for Huzoor's (may Allah be his helper) Programmes are available.

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith
Al-Tarteel

Huzoor's Reception In Melbourne
In His Own Words

International Jama'at News

Chef's Corner

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones
Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as)
MTA Travel

Masjid Noor Qadian

Tilawat

Dars-e-Malfoozat

Yassarnal Qur'an

Liga Ma'al Arab: Recorded on April 17, 1996.
Story Time

Attractions Of Australia
Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau

In His Own Words

Kasre Saleeb

Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Malfoozat [R]

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on November 2, 2018.

Bangla Shomprochar
Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau [R]
In His Own Words
Islamic Jurisprudence
Hamara Aaqga

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

18:00 World News

18:20 Tilawat

18:35 Rah-e-Huda: Recorded on November 3, 2018.
20:20 Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau [R]

21:20 In His Own Words [R]

21:50 Chali Hai Rasm

22:45 Liga Ma'al Arab [R]

[ Wednesday November 07, 2018 ]

00:00 World News

00:20 Tilawat

00:45 Dars-e-Malfoozat

01:00 Yassarnal Qur'an

01:25 Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau

02:20 Hamara Aaqga

03:10 Islamic Jurisprudence

03:55 Liqga Ma'al Arab

05:10 Chali Hai Rasm

06:00 Tilawat

06:15 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
06:30 Al-Tarteel

07:00 Question And Answer Session

08:00 Qisas-ul-Ambiyaa

09:00 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address UK 2009
10:05 Roohani Khazaa'in

10:25 Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il

11:00 Indonesian Service

12:05 Tilawat [R]

12:20 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein [R]
12:35 Al-Tarteel [R]

13:00 Friday Sermon

14:05 Bangla Shomprochar

15:10 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address UK [R]
16:15 In His Own Words

16:45 Mosha’airah

17:15 Rishta Nata Ke Masa'il

17:30 Al-Tarteel [R]

18:00 World News

18:20 Tilawat

18:35 French Service

19:25 Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il [R]

20:00 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address UK [R]
21:05 In His Own Words [R]

21:40 Mosha’airah [R]

22:10 Masjid Aqsa Rabwah

22:30 Question And Answer Session [R]
23:25 Roohani Khazaa'in

Thursday November 08, 2018 ]

00:00 World News

00:20 Tilawat

00:35 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
01:00 Al-Tarteel

01:30 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address UK
02:35 In His Own Words

03:00 Qisas-ul-Ambiyaa

04:05 Question And Answer Session
04:55 Mosha'airah

05:25 Roohani Khazaa'in

05:45 Rishta Nata Ke Masa'il

06:00 Tilawat

06:15 Dars-e-Malfoozat

06:30 Yassarnal Qur'an

06:55 Tarjamatul Qur’an Class
08:00 Islamic Jurisprudence

08:35 Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)
08:55 Huzoor’s Reception in Sydney 2013
10:05 In His Own Words

10:30 Qur'an Sab Se Acha

11:05 Japanese Service

11:15 Pushto Muzakarah

12:00 Tilawat [R]

12:15 Dars-e-Malfoozat [R]

12:30 Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

13:00 Friday Sermon

14:05 Islamic Jurisprudence [R]
14:40 In His Own Words [R]

15:25 Persian Service

16:00 Friday Sermon [R]

17:05 Hamara Aaqga

17:35 Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

18:00 World News

18:15 Tilawat

18:35 Qur'an Sab Se Acha

19:10 Open Forum

19:40 Seerat-e-Ahmad

20:05 Friday Sermon [R]

21:05 In His Own Words [R]

21:35 MTA Travel

21:50 Hamara Aaqa [R]

22:25 Tarjamatul Qur’an Class [R]
23:30 Roots To Branches

*Please note MTA2 will be showing French
service at 16:00 & German service at 17:00
(GMT).

P
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